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Thank you for your response to our Request for Quote # D211-058-R2.  For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which 

were received.  This quote was awarded to: Blue Springs Winwater.  If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number 

shown above.      Buyer:  William D. “Bill” Noyes, CPPO, CPPB, Senior Procurement Agent      Date/Time of posting: March 29, 2011 / 4:00 PM 

 

Qty U/M Description  

 
Blue Springs 

Winwater 

HD Supply 

Waterworks 

Kansas City 

Winwater 

Prinsco Metal Culverts 

40 FT 

 

12” x 20’ Type S Corrugated Poly Culvert Pipe  

with 1 band (widest made – including hardware) 
3.72 

148.80 

3.79 

151.60 

3.81 

152.40 

4.00 

160.00 

4.76 

190.40 

520 FT 

 

15” x 20’ Type S Corrugated Poly Culvert Pipe  

with 16 bands (widest made – including hardware) 
5.34 

2776.80 

5.35 

2782.00 

5.40 

2808.00 

5.25 

2730.00 

6.55 

3406.00 

340 FT 

 

18” x 20’ Type S Corrugated Poly Culvert Pipe  

with 9 bands (widest made – including hardware) 
7.11 

2417.40 

7.29 

2478.60 

7.33 

2492.20 

7.25 

2465.00 

8.53 

2900.20 

540 FT 

 

24” x 20’ Type S Corrugated Poly Culvert Pipe  

with 14 bands (widest made – including hardware) 
12.05 

6507.00 

12.01 

6485.40 

12.15 

6561.00 

12.25 

6615.00 

13.79 

7446.60 

80 FT 

 

30” x 20’ Type S Corrugated Poly Culvert Pipe  

with 2 bands (widest made – including hardware) 
18.59 

1487.20 

18.74 

1499.20 

18.35 

1468.00 

19.35 

1548.00 

20.10 

1608.00 

 

TOTAL ORDER EXTENSION: 

 
$13,337.20 $13,396.80 $13,481.60 $13,518.00 $15,551.20 

 

Delivery Time (A.R.O. = After Receipt of Order): 

 

7-10 days 

A.R.O. 

7-14 days 

A.R.O. 

2 weeks  

A.R.O. 
Not Specified 

2-3 weeks 

A.R.O. 

 

Notification of the online posting of this RFQ opportunity was also sent to ADS/Hancor, Inc., Boehmer Bros. Utility Supply, Contech Construction 

Products, Jack’s Municipal Sales & Service, Quality Culvert, Inc., Timewell Drainage Products, and Viebrock Sales, but no responses were received 

from these vendors. 


